

PRINCIPAL: Mr H Abrahams
10 Central Square, Pinelands, Cape Town, 7405
Tel: (021) 531 3674 Email: secretary@blueschool.co.za



# FEE STRUCTURE 2025 - Annual School Fees 2025

Grade R - 7 R20,633.00 per annum

All fees are due and payable in advance by the 31 January 2025.

The school will raise an invoice for the annual school fee on 1st January 2025. The SGB has granted deferred payments over 11 months starting 01 February and ending 01 December of equal monthly instalments of R 1,876.00

The Grade R and Grade 1 deposit of R800.00 will reflect as an advance payment on the January 2025 statement and therefore the re-calculated equal monthly installments over 11 months starting 01 February and ending 01 December of equal monthly installments will be R 1,803.00

The preferred payment method is via debit order, please ensure that you complete the debit order document and return to the fees office by 20 January 2025.

The above school fees exclude programmes and activities that are not part of the defined school programme such as excursions, voluntary tours and camps as well as uniform, sports clothing, personal stationery, equipment and certain textbooks not supplied by the Western Cape Education Department.

All outstanding fees will be collected in strict accordance with Section 41 of SASA.

#### **Early Settlement Discounts:**

## **Grade 2 – 7**

A discount of R 2,063.00 is applicable where the payment is made by no later than 28 February 2025. The amount payable will be R 18,570.00

### Grade R - 1

A discount of R 2,063.00 is applicable where the payment is made by no later than 28 February 2025. The amount payable will be R 17,770.00

Lumpsum payments will be accepted should you wish to reduce the monthly instalment. The lumpsum payment must be received by 28 February 2025. The equal monthly instalment will be re-calculated based on the lumpsum amount.

#### **Aftercare Fees 2025**

Grade R - 2 R 9,450.00 per annum/ R 859.00 per month for **11 months** (R 2,363.00 per term)

Grade 3 - 7 R 8,920.00 per annum/ R 811.00 per month for **11 months** (R 2,230.00 per term)

Aftercare fees are billed termly in advance and will require terms notice for cancellation thereof.

## Music Fees (only in-house music lessons)

1 Individual lessons per week R 1,463.00 per term (R 5,851.00 per annum)

2 Individual lessons per week R 2,431.00 per term (R 9,723.00 per annum)
Group Lessons R 728.00 per term (R 2,911.00 per annum)
Instrument Hire R 347.00 per term (R 1,386.00 per annum)

## **School Bank Details**

Name of bank: Standard Bank Account number: 271190965

Branch name and code: Pinelands; 036309
Payment Reference: Your School Account Number